A Division of Emergensee® Lighting Inc.
JOB NAME:
TYPE:
PART #:
NOTES:
OFFICE: 215-512-8100
Specifications subject to change without prior notice. © 2021 Emergensee Light, Inc. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Specifications subject to change without prior notice. © 2021 Emergensee Light, Inc. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
2
ORDERING GUIDE
Family Mounting
LED
Technology
Lumen
Package Distribution Voltage Dimming ColorTemperature
PEXN- Excursion D - Direct Mount
Parking
Garage/Canopy
Luminaire
P -PendantMount
5ft Cord
PL- Pendant Mount,
7ft Cord1
EGLED- Edge-
Lit LED
3L - 3000 lms
5L - 5000 lms
6L - 6000 lms
8L - 8000 lms
10L - 10000 lms
11L - 11000 lms
CustomLumen
Packages6
T5W- TypeVWide
T5N- TypeVNarrow
Uplight
T5WU- TypeV Wide Uplight (5% up)2
T5NU- TypeV Narrow Uplight (5% up)2
UNV- Universal Electronic (120V-277V)
HV- High Voltage (347V- 480V)
DIM - Dim to 10% (0-10V) 50 - 5000K
40 - 4000K
30 - 3000K
ColorRendering Controls EM Finish Options
70CRI -70 Color
Rendering Index
Blank- No Controls
ALSC-Airlink SynapseWireless Digital Controller
ALSCS1-Airlink SynapseWireless Digital Controller with Sensor (mounting 8 to 12 feet)
ALSCS2-Airlink SynapseWireless Digital Controller with Sensor (mounting 12 to 20 feet)
ALBCS1-AirLink Blue Wireless Motion & Photo SensorController (8-24’ mounting height)
ALBCS2-AirLink Blue Wireless Motion & Photo SensorController (25-40’ mounting height)
IMSBT1- Integral Bluetooth™Motion and Photocell Sensormax 8-24’mounting height 4
IMSBT2- Integral Bluetooth™Motion and Photocell Sensormax 25-40’mounting height 4
LLC-LimeLight Integral Wireless RadioControl by Lutron
LLCS1-Limelight Integral Wireless RadioControl and PIRMotion/Daylight Sensorby Lutron 8-15’ mt height 3
LLCS2-Limelight Integral Wireless RadioControl and PIRMotion/Daylight Sensorby Lutron 16-30’ mt height 3
LLCS3- Limelight Integral Wireless RadioControl and PIRMotion/Daylight Sensorby Lutron 31-40’ mt height 3
Blank- NoBattery
BB- Battery Backup5
CWBB- Cold Weather
Battery Backup5
BLK- Black
WHT- White
MSV- Metallic Silver
BRZ- Bronze
Blank- NoOption
SP1- 10kV Surge Protection
TYPICAL ORDEREXAMPLE: PEXN D EGLED 8LT5W UNV DIM 40 70CRI ALSCS MSV
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION (FIELD INSTALLED)
Description Order Number Image
Tamper Resistant Hardware Kit 685007 N/A
Bird Guard
* Standard finishes available in white (WHT), black (BLK), metallic silver (MSV) and bronze(BRZ); other
custom finishes availablemay require longer lead-times
695882CLR
Wire Guard
BLK only
695591
House Side Shield

3
PERFORMANCE
ORDERING GUIDE (CONT.)
Description Order Number Image
3/4"(19mm) Top Decorative Box Cover Aligner BC6003
3/4"(19mm) Top Round Box CoverAligner BC585
3/4"(19mm) Top Square BoxCover Aligner BC585SQ
Description Order
Number
Image
3/4" x 6" (19mmx152mm) Aluminum Stem ST6 3
3/4" x 12" (19mmx .4m) Aluminum Stem ST12 3
3/4" x 18" (19mmx .5m) Aluminum Stem ST18 3
3/4" x 24" (19mmx .6m) Aluminum Stem ST24 3
3/4" x 36" (19mmx .9m) Aluminum Stem ST36 3
3/4" x 48" (19mmx 1.2m) Aluminum Stem ST48 3
3/4” x 60” (19mmx 1.5m) Aluminum Stem
(Must order PL - PendantMount, 7ft Cord)
ST60 3
3/4" (19mm) Aluminum Stem Coupler COP3
* Standard canopyfinishes available in white (WHT), black (BLK) andbronze (BRZ);other custom finishes available may require longer lead-times.
TYPICAL ORDEREXAMPLE: TYPICAL ORDEREXAMPLE:BC6003BLK ST63BLK
PENDANT ACCESSORIES (FIELD INSTALLED) STEM ACCESSORIES (FIELD INSTALLED)
*Lumen and watt values are nominal.
NOTE: Uplight adds 5% to the overall light output.
ELECTRICALDATA*
Lumen
Level Watts 120V 208V 240V 277V 347V 480V
3L
T5W/T5N 0.19 0.11 0.09 0.08 0.06 0.05
T5WU/T5NU 0.20 0.11 0.10 0.09 0.07 0.05
5L
T5W/T5N 0.31 0.18 0.15 0.13 0.11 0.08
T5WU/T5NU 0.33 0.19 0.16 0.14 0.11 0.08
6L
T5W/T5N 0.37 0.21 0.19 0.16 0.13 0.09
T5WU/T5NU 0.39 0.23 0.20 0.17 0.14 0.10
8L
T5W/T5N 0.50 0.29 0.25 0.22 0.17 0.13
T5WU/T5NU 0.53 0.31 0.27 0.23 0.18 0.13
10L
T5W/T5N 0.63 0.37 0.32 0.27 0.22 0.16
T5WU/T5NU 0.67 0.39 0.34 0.29 0.23 0.17
11L
T5W/T5N 0.73 0.42 0.36 0.31 0.25 0.18
T5WU/T5NU 0.77 0.44 0.38 0.33 0.27 0.19
RECOMMENDEDLUMENMAINTENANCE1
Ambient
Temperature 0hrs.1 25Khrs.1 50Khrs.1 75Khrs.1 100Khrs.1
0 C 100% 93% 86% 80% 74%
10 C 100% 93% 86% 80% 74%
20 C 100% 93% 86% 80% 74%
25 C 100% 94% 88% 83% 78%
30 C 100% 94% 88% 82% 77%
40 C 100% 93% 87% 80% 75%
*Electrical data at 25C (77F). Actual wattage may differ by +/-10%.
1 - In accordance with IESNA TM-21-11, Projected Values represent interpolated value based
on time durations that are within six times (6X) the IESNA LM-80-08 total test duration
(in hours) for the device under testing (DUT) i.e. the packaged LED’S).
DELIVEREDLUMENS*
3000K 4000K 5000K
Lumen
Level Optic Delivered
Lumens Efficacy Delivered
Lumens Efficacy Delivered
Lumens Efficacy Avg.Watts
3L
T5W 2940 131 3140 140 3140 140
22
T5N 3000 134 3200 143 3200 143
5L
T5W 4960 134 5240 142 5240 142
37